First Downs
Rushing
Passing
Penalty

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted

Completed

Percent Completed

Total Yards Gained

Passer Tackled
Yards Lost

Net Yards Gained

Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play

Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions

Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

Punts
Yards Punted
Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns

Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Fair Catch

Returned for TD

28
12
13

42
192
4.6

35

17
48.6
273

1

7

266
7.39
16.06

458
41.92
58.08

78
59

130

117
39.0

First Downs
Rushing
Passing
Penalty

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted

Completed

Percent Completed

Total Yards Gained

Passer Tackled
Yards Lost

Net Yards Gained

Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play

Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions

Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

Punts
Yards Punted
Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns

Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Fair Catch

Returned for TD

11

O 00w

21
60
2.9

32
16
50.0
240

23
217
6.38
15.00

277
21.66
78.34

55
5.0

28

161
40.3

32
10.7



Kickoff Returns

Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing
Touchdowns Passing
TD's on Returns and Recoveries
*Extra Points
Safeties

Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts
Percent Successful
Possession:

Third Down Efficiency

43
14.3

33

o o

37

WO Pr~AOFR, WANA

w

100.0
35:13
47.1

Kickoff Returns

Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing
Touchdowns Passing
TD's on Returns and Recoveries
*Extra Points
Safeties

Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts
Percent Successful
Possession

Third Down Efficiency

133
22.2

60

N

-
WNORFRPPFPOORFR W

o)
o)
o
~

24:47
30.8



Rushing:
Heard
Pruitt
Horton
Smith
Blackledge

Receiving:
Carson
Paige
Heard

W. Arnold
Marshall
Hancock
King
Hayes

Passing:
Blackledge

Punt Returns:

Lane

Kickoff
Returns

Smith
Lane

Punting:
J. Arnold

Kicking:
Lowery

Interceptions:

Lewis
Cocroft

Sacks:
Maas
Still
Radecic
Blanton

Att
15
15

= O O

Rec.

P NEFE OONNDNPREP

Att
35

No.

No.

No.

KO

No.

No.
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5

Yards
75
69
20
28

Yards
22
55
20
18
69
21
13
40

Com

17

FC

Yrds
27
16

Yrds
117

B

Yrds

25

Avg.
5.0
4.6
4.0
4.7
0.0

Avg.
22.0
275
10.0

9.0
13.8
21.0

6.5
40.0

Pct
Com
48.6

Yrds
74

Avg.
135
16.0

Avg.
39.0

XPA
Avg.

3.0
25.0

Long
18
36

10

Long

22
32
14
10
22
21

8
40

Yards
Gained
273
Avg.
0.0

Long
14
16

Long
55

XPM

Long

25

TD

OO ONBE

TD

P OOOOOOOo

TD

Long
67

TD

Blk

FGA

TD

[oNeNelolNolNolNolNo)

Had Pct Pct Avg.
Long Int. TD Int Gain  Rating
40 3 2.9 8.6 7.8 59.3

TD Fum
0 0

Fum

Fum
0
Pct
FGM Made Long
3 100.0 44

Fum
0
0



Rushing:
Winder
Lang
Sewell
Willhite

Receiving:
Watson

V. Johnson
Willhite
Winder
Kay

J. Wright
Sewell
Lang

B. Johnson

Passing:
Elway
Sewell

Punt Returns:

V. Johnson
Willhite

Kickoff
Returns

V. Johnson
Lang

Punting:
Norman

Kicking:
Karlis

Interceptions:

Harden

Sacks:
Townsend

Att Yards
32

16

O WO

Rec. Yards
71
69
19

16
11
13

PR RPRPRRRPLON

25

Att Com
31 16

No. FC

No. Yrds
5 114

No. Yrds

4 161

KO B

No. Yrds

3 130

No.

Avg.
3.6
1.0
3.2
23

Avg.
17.8
13.8
19.0

1.0
16.0
11.0
13.0

5.0
25.0

Pct

Com
51.6
0.0

Yrds
19

Avg.
22.8
19.0

Avg.
40.3

XPA

Avg.
43.3

Long

0 o N

Long

27
24
19

1
16
11
13

5
25

Yards
Gained
240
0

Avg.
0.0
0.0

Long
30
19

Long
45

XPM

Long
87

[cNeoNeolNelNolNoNolNolNo

TD

o

Long

19

TD

o

Blk

FGA

TD

[cNeoNeolNeolNoloNolNolNo]

Had Pct Pct Avg.
Long Int. TD Int Gain  Rating
27 2 0.0 6.5 7.7 50.5
0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 39.6

D Fum
0
0 0

o

Fum
1
0

Fum
0
Pct
FGM Made Long
2 66.7 40

Fum
0



