



First Downs Rushing Passing Penalty	28 12 13 3	First Downs Rushing Passing Penalty	11 3 8 0
Rushes Yards Gained (Net) Average Gain	<b>42</b> <b>192</b> 4.6	Rushes Yards Gained (Net) Average Gain	<b>21</b> <b>60</b> 2.9
Passes Attempted Completed Percent Completed Total Yards Gained Passer Tackled Yards Lost Net Yards Gained Yards Gained Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play Yards Gained Per Completion	35 17 48.6 273 1 7 266 7.39 16.06	Passes Attempted Completed Percent Completed Total Yards Gained Passer Tackled Yards Lost Net Yards Gained Yards Gained Yards Gained Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play Yards Gained Per Completion	32 16 50.0 240 2 23 217 6.38 15.00
Net Yards Gained Rushing and Passing Percent Total Yards - Rushing Percent Total Yards - Passing	458 41.92 58.08	Net Yards Gained Rushing and Passing Percent Total Yards - Rushing Percent Total Yards - Passing	277 21.66 78.34
Ball Control Plays Average Gain (Net)	78 5.9	Ball Control Plays Average Gain (Net)	55 5.0
Interceptions Had Intercepted Yards Opponents Returned Returned by Opponents for TD	3 130 1	Interceptions Had Intercepted Yards Opponents Returned Returned by Opponents for TD	2 28 0
Punts Yards Punted Average Yards Per Punt	3 117 39.0	Punts Yards Punted Average Yards Per Punt	<b>4</b> <b>161</b> 40.3
Punt Returns Yards Returned Average Yards Per Return Fair Catch Returned for TD	3 74 0.0 0 0	Punt Returns Yards Returned Average Yards Per Return Fair Catch Returned for TD	3 32 10.7 0 0

	_	10.1.05	_	
Kickoff Returns	3	Kickoff Returns	6	
Yards Returned	43	Yards Returned	133	
Average Yards Per Return	14.3	Average Yards Per Return	22.2	
Returned for TD	0	Returned for TD	0	
Penalties	6	Penalties	9	
Yards Penalized	33	Yards Penalized	60	
Fumbles	0	Fumbles	2	
Lost	0	Lost	2	
Total Points Scored	37	Total Points Scored	13	
Touchdowns (Total)	4	Touchdowns (Total)	1	
Touchdowns Rushing	3	Touchdowns Rushing	0	
Touchdowns Passing	1	Touchdowns Passing	0	
TD's on Returns and Recoveries	0	TD's on Returns and Recoveries	1	
*Extra Points	4	*Extra Points	1	
Safeties	0	Safeties	0	
Field Goals	3	Field Goals	2	
Field Goal Attempts	3	Field Goal Attempts	3	
Percent Successful	100.0	Percent Successful	66.67	
Possession:	35:13	Possession	24:47	
Third Down Efficiency	47.1	Third Down Efficiency	30.8	



Rushing:	Att	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum					
Heard	15	75	5.0	18	1	0					
Pruitt	15	69	4.6	36	2	0					
Horton	5	20	4.0	8	0	0					
Smith	6	28	4.7	10	0	0					
Blackledge	1	0	0.0	0	0	0					
Receiving:	Rec.	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum					
Carson	1	22	22.0	22	0	0					
Paige	2	55	27.5	32	0	0					
Heard	2	20	10.0	14	0	0					
W. Arnold	2	18	9.0	10	0	0					
Marshall	5	69	13.8	22	0	0					
Hancock	1	21	21.0	21	0	0					
King	2	13	6.5	8	0	0					
Hayes	1	40	40.0	40	1	0					
			Pct	Yards			Had	Pct	Pct	Δνα	
Pagaing	Att	Com	Com	Gained	TD	Long	пац Int.	TD	Int	Avg. Gain	Doting
Passing:						Long	int. 3				Rating
Blackledge	35	17	48.6	273	1	40	3	2.9	8.6	7.8	59.3
Punt Returns:	No.	FC	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum				
Punt Returns: Lane	<b>No.</b> 3	<b>FC</b> 0	Yrds 74	Avg. 0.0	Long 67	<b>TD</b> 0	<b>Fum</b> 0				
				_							
Lane				_							
Lane Kickoff	3	0	74	0.0	67	0					
Lane Kickoff Returns	3 <b>No.</b>	0 <b>Yrds</b>	74 <b>Avg</b> .	0.0	67 <b>TD</b>	0 <b>Fum</b>					
Kickoff Returns Smith Lane	3 <b>No.</b> 2 1	0 <b>Yrds</b> 27 16	74 Avg. 13.5 16.0	0.0 Long 14 16	67 <b>TD</b> 0 0	0 <b>Fum</b> 0 0					
Lane  Kickoff Returns Smith Lane  Punting:	3 No. 2 1	0 Yrds 27 16 Yrds	74 Avg. 13.5 16.0 Avg.	0.0 Long 14 16 Long	67  TD  0 0	0 Fum 0 0					
Kickoff Returns Smith Lane	3 <b>No.</b> 2 1	0 <b>Yrds</b> 27 16	74 Avg. 13.5 16.0	0.0 Long 14 16	67 <b>TD</b> 0 0	0 <b>Fum</b> 0 0	0				
Kickoff Returns Smith Lane  Punting: J. Arnold	3 No. 2 1 No. 3	0 Yrds 27 16 Yrds 117	74 Avg. 13.5 16.0 Avg. 39.0	0.0 Long 14 16 Long 55	67  TD  0 0  Blk 0	0 Fum 0 0 Fum 0	O Pct	Long			
Lane  Kickoff Returns Smith Lane  Punting:	3 No. 2 1	0 Yrds 27 16 Yrds	74 Avg. 13.5 16.0 Avg.	0.0 Long 14 16 Long	67  TD  0 0	0 Fum 0 0	0	Long 44			
Kickoff Returns Smith Lane  Punting: J. Arnold  Kicking: Lowery	3 No. 2 1 No. 3 KO 8	7rds 27 16 Yrds 117 TB 2	74 Avg. 13.5 16.0 Avg. 39.0 XPA 4	0.0 Long 14 16 Long 55 XPM	67  TD  0 0  Blk 0  FGA 3	Fum 0 0 Fum 0 FGM 3	O Pct Made	_			
Kickoff Returns Smith Lane  Punting: J. Arnold  Kicking: Lowery  Interceptions:	3 No. 2 1 No. 3 KO 8 No.	7rds 27 16 Yrds 117 TB 2 Yrds	74 Avg. 13.5 16.0 Avg. 39.0 XPA 4 Avg.	0.0  Long 14 16  Long 55  XPM 4  Long	67  TD	Fum 0 0 Fum 0 FGM 3	O Pct Made	_			
Kickoff Returns Smith Lane  Punting: J. Arnold  Kicking: Lowery  Interceptions: Lewis	3 No. 2 1 No. 3 KO 8 No. 1	7rds 27 16 Yrds 117 TB 2 Yrds 3	74 Avg. 13.5 16.0 Avg. 39.0 XPA 4 Avg. 3.0	0.0  Long	67  TD     0     0  Blk     0  FGA     3  TD     0	Fum 0 0 Fum 0 FGM 3 Fum 0	O Pct Made	_			
Kickoff Returns Smith Lane  Punting: J. Arnold  Kicking: Lowery  Interceptions:	3 No. 2 1 No. 3 KO 8 No.	7rds 27 16 Yrds 117 TB 2 Yrds	74 Avg. 13.5 16.0 Avg. 39.0 XPA 4 Avg.	0.0  Long 14 16  Long 55  XPM 4  Long	67  TD	Fum 0 0 Fum 0 FGM 3	O Pct Made	_			
Kickoff Returns Smith Lane  Punting: J. Arnold  Kicking: Lowery  Interceptions: Lewis	3 No. 2 1 No. 3 KO 8 No. 1	7rds 27 16 Yrds 117 TB 2 Yrds 3	74 Avg. 13.5 16.0 Avg. 39.0 XPA 4 Avg. 3.0	0.0  Long	67  TD     0     0  Blk     0  FGA     3  TD     0	Fum 0 0 Fum 0 FGM 3 Fum 0	O Pct Made	_			
Kickoff Returns Smith Lane  Punting: J. Arnold  Kicking: Lowery  Interceptions: Lewis Cocroft	3 No. 2 1 No. 3 KO 8 No. 1 1	7rds 27 16 Yrds 117 TB 2 Yrds 3	74 Avg. 13.5 16.0 Avg. 39.0 XPA 4 Avg. 3.0	0.0  Long	67  TD     0     0  Blk     0  FGA     3  TD     0	Fum 0 0 Fum 0 FGM 3 Fum 0	O Pct Made	_			
Kickoff Returns Smith Lane  Punting: J. Arnold  Kicking: Lowery  Interceptions: Lewis Cocroft  Sacks:	3 No. 2 1 No. 3 KO 8 No. 1 1 No.	7rds 27 16 Yrds 117 TB 2 Yrds 3	74 Avg. 13.5 16.0 Avg. 39.0 XPA 4 Avg. 3.0	0.0  Long	67  TD     0     0  Blk     0  FGA     3  TD     0	Fum 0 0 Fum 0 FGM 3 Fum 0	O Pct Made	_			

Radecic

Blanton

0.5

0.5



Rushing:	Att	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum					
Winder	9	32	3.6	8	0	0					
Lang	3	3	1.0	2	0	0					
Sewell	5	16	3.2	6	0	0					
Willhite	4	9	2.3	8	0	0					
Receiving:	Rec.	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum					
Watson	4	71	17.8	27	0	0					
V. Johnson	5	69	13.8	24	0	0					
Willhite	1	19	19.0	19	0	0					
Winder	1	1	1.0	1	0	0					
Kay	1	16	16.0	16	0	0					
J. Wright	1	11	11.0	11	0	0					
Sewell	1	13	13.0	13	0	0					
Lang	1	5	5.0	5	0	0					
B. Johnson	1	25	25.0	25	0	0					
			Pct	Yards			Had	Pct	Pct	Avg.	
Passing:	Att	Com	Com	Gained	TD	Long	Int.	TD	Int	Gain	Rating
Elway	31	16	51.6	240	0	27	2	0.0	6.5	7.7	50.5
Sewell	1	0	0.0	0	0	0	0	0.0	0.0	0.0	39.6
Punt Returns:	No.	FC	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum				
V. Johnson	1	0	2	0.0	2	0	0				
Willhite	1	0	19	0.0	19	0	0				
Kickoff											
Returns	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum					
V. Johnson	5	114	22.8	30	0	1					
Lang	1	19	19.0	19	0	0					
Punting:	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	Blk	Fum					
Norman	4	161	40.3	<b>4</b> 5	0	0					
Nomian	7	101	4010	40	J	O	Pct				
Kicking:	ко	ТВ	XPA	XPM	FGA	FGM	Made	Long			
Karlis	3	1	1	1	3	2	66.7	40			
Interceptions:	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum					
Harden	3	130	43.3	87	1	0					
Sacks:	No.										

Townsend